## **LEGAL NOTICE**

The Board of Trustees of Boardman Township shall conduct a Public Hearing on the following amendment to the Boardman Township Zoning Resolution and Township Zoning Map on **Monday, August 12, 2019 at 4:30 PM**, at the Boardman Township Fire Station, 7440 Market Street, Boardman, Ohio 44512. Text and maps of the request may be viewed at the Boardman Township Zoning Office, 8299 Market Street, Boardman, Ohio 44512 Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM, until time of hearing.

This is the final hearing in determination of this case. The Board shall act either immediately or within twenty (20) days of the hearing date.

## **AMENDMENT A-2019-02**

Doug Susany, 235 E. Water St., Lowellville, Ohio 44436, property owner, requests a zone change for 2 parcels on E. Western Reserve Rd., Boardman, Ohio 44512, from the terms of the Boardman Township Zoning Resolution, effective May 29, 2012, in order to perform commercial activities on the property. The property is further known as GL 32 DIV 4; GL 32 DIV 4, Parcel 29-049-0-018.00-0; 29-049-0-019.00-0. Said property is currently zoned R-1 Residential, AG Agricultural, and I Industrial, located in Boardman Township, Mahoning County, State of Ohio.

Larry Moliterno, Chairman Board of Trustees, Boardman Township Krista Beniston, AICP, Director of Zoning and Development